Other Adult Group means the category of Medicaid eligibility authorized in the Patient 

Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA) that covers low-income parents and childless 

adults between nineteen (19) and sixty-four (64) years of age with income up to one 

hundred and thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal poverty level as determined through 

the Modified Adjusted Gross Income test.  

60. Precariously Housed or Homelessness means People who are living in a place not meant 

for human habitation, in emergency shelter, in transitional housing or after discharge from